Cost of acquisition or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

The Company to subscribe to Rs. 100,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) by subscribing to 
10,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 

[As per the requirements of the provisions of 
the Companies Act, 2013, Company has 
subscribed 9,994 (Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ninety-Four) equity shares at the 
face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
aggregating to INR 99,940 (Rupees Ninety-
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty) and 
the following persons has subscribed 1 (One) 
equity share each as Nominee Shareholder on 
behalf of the Company at the face value of INR 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
INR 60 (Rupees Sixty ) : 

1. Mr. Krishan Kumar 
2. Mr. Vinay Kumar Chawla